

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 1051 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2019

Shrikant Yeshwant Kane .vs.. Shirang Yeshwant Kane and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.S. Parsodkar, Adv. for appellant.
Shri A.M. Kukday, Adv. for respondent no. 1-Caveator.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATED : 13th DECEMBER, 2019

CAVEAT APPLICATION NO. 1604 OF 2019

Today matter has come up first time for admission. Learned Counsel Shri A.M. Kukday appeared since caveat was filed and seeks short time to make submission on the point of admission.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1051 OF 2019

Heard.

By this application, the appellant is seeking stay to the execution of impugned judgment and decree passed in R.C.A. No. 10 of 2015.

Learned Counsel for the respondent no. 1/Caveator seeks time to argue on the stay application. In the situation, issue ad-interim stay to the execution of impugned judgment and decree till next date.

Issue notice, returnable on 10.01.2020.

Learned Counsel Shri A.M. Kukday, waives notice
for respondent no. 1.

Trupti

JUDGE