

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Second Appeal No. 536 of 2019

[Shri kant Yashwant Kane Vs. Shrirang Yeshwant Kane and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. R. Parsodkar, Advocate for the appellant
Shri H. R. Dhumale, Advocate h/f Shri A. M. Kukday, Advocate
for the respondent no. 1

CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.

DATE : 10/01/2020

Heard Advocate Shri P. R. Parsodkar for the
appellant and Shri Dhumale, Advocate holding for
Shri Kukday, Advocate for the respondent no. 1.

Order dated 13-12-2019 in respect of stay to the
execution is extended till next date.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

wasnik