

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.536/2019

Shrikant Yeshwant Kane
...Versus...
Shrirang Yeshwant Kane and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.M. Chaudhari, Counsel for appellant
Shri A.M. Kukday, Counsel for respondent no.1

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 14/02/2020

List the matter on 05/03/2020.

By this time, the appellant to take appropriate steps to serve the respondent no.2 by all modes, permissible in law.

Interim order to continue till then.

JUDGE