

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.536 OF 2019

(Shrikant Yashwant Kane .vs. Shrirang Yeshwant Kane and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr.A.M.Kukday, Advocate for respondent no.1/Caveator.

CORAM : M . G. GIRATKAR, J.

DATE : 5.3.2020.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent no.2 is received back without bailiff's report.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 with a direction to the concerned Court to direct the Bailiff to report about service of summons on respondent no.2 specifically in writing.

The notice is made returnable on 2.4.2020.

JUDGE

SSjaiswal