

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2019

Shrikant Yeshwant KanePETITIONER

V/S

Shrirang Yeshwant Kane And AnotherRESPONDENT

MR. A.J.DHOBLE, ADV H/F MR. R S PARSODKAR ADV
FOR APPELLANT.

MR. AMIT KUKDAY ADV FOR RESPDT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 23rd February, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. A.J.Dhoble, Advocate holding for Mr. R.S.Parsodkar, learned Counsel for appellant, stand over to 09.03.2023, as last chance. Till then, interim order to continue.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)