

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2019

Shrikant Yeshwant Kane ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shrirang Yeshwant Kane And Another ....RESPONDENT

MR. R S PARSODKAR ADV FOR APPELLANT.

MR. AMIT M KUKDAY/R-1.

MR. G.G.MISHRA, ADV FOR R/2.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

**DATE :** 20th April, 2023

**P.C. :**

At the request of Mr Amit Kukday, learned Counsel for respondent no.1, stand over to 27.04.2023. Till then, interim order to continue.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**