



THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2019

SHRIKANT YESHWANT KANE

...**VERSUS**...

SHRIRANG YESHWANT KANE AND ANR.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri R.S.Parsodkar, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 23rd OCTOBER, 2023

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, stand over to two weeks.

2. Interim order to continue till next date.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar