



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.536 OF 2019

[Shrikant Yeshwant Kane ..Vs.. Shrirang Yeshwant Kane and Anr.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr R. S. Parsodkar, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr A. M. Kukday, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 26th JUNE, 2024.

. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that he has to go through the record. Hence, on his request, stand over after two weeks.

2. Interim order to continue, till next date of hearing.

JUDGE