



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2019

Shrikant Yeshwant Kane

Vs.

Shrirang Yeshwant Kane and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. S. Parsodkar, Advocate for appellant.

Shri N. D. Dawda h/f. Shri Amit Kukday, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 10.09.2024

By consent of the parties, stand over next week.

2. The interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)