



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2019

(SHRIKANT YESHWANT KANE VS SHRIRANG YESHWANT KANE AND ANOTHER)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. Utkarsh Khobragade, Advocate h/f Mr. R.S.Parsodkar, Advocate
for appellant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 24, 2026

- 1) Stand over to **08/05/2026**.
- 2) Interim order to continue till next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)